8 felony, the total fee shall not exceed three thousand dollars

9 ($3,000).

10 "(4) In cases where the original charge is a Class C

11 felony, the total fee shall not exceed two thousand dollars

12 ($2,000).

13 "(5) In juvenile cases, the total fee shall not

14 exceed two thousand five hundred dollars ($2,500).

15 "(6) In all other cases, the total fee shall not

16 exceed one thousand five hundred dollars ($1,500).

17 " Counsel shall also be entitled to be reimbursed

18 for any nonoverhead expenses reasonably incurred in the

19 representation of his or her client, with any expense in

20 excess of three hundred dollars ($300) subject to advance

21 approval by the trial court as necessary for the indigent

[...]

6 seventy dollars ($70) per hour for time reasonably expended in

7 the prosecution of the appeal, and any subsequent petition for

8 writ of certiorari.

9 "(2) The total fees awarded to any one attorney in

10 any appeal and any subsequent petition for writ of certiorari,

11 shall not, however, exceed two thousand five hundred dollars

12 ($2,500), and shall be in addition to any fees awarded on the

13 trial court level. In those cases where the state takes a

14 pretrial appeal, appointed counsel shall be entitled to bill

15 separately for services on the pretrial and post-trial

16 appeals, up to two thousand five hundred dollars ($2,500) for

[...]

11 hours spent by counsel in working on the proceedings. The fee

12 shall be computed at the rate of seventy dollars ($70) per

13 hour for time reasonably expended on the proceedings. The

14 total fees to counsel for the proceedings shall not exceed one

15 thousand five hundred dollars ($1,500). Notwithstanding the

16 foregoing, the maximum amount may be waived by the director

17 for good cause shown. Counsel shall also be entitled to be

18 reimbursed for any nonoverhead expenses reasonably incurred in

19 the representation of his or her client, with any expense in